
1st 4.782 1ST 11 13TH 51

2nd 6.632 2ND 14 14TH 54

3rd 6.668 3RD 15 15TH 55

4th 7.346 4TH 23 16th 61

5th 7.534 5TH 29 17th ###

6TH 34 18th ###

7TH 35 19th ###

1st 141.5 8TH 42 20th ###

2nd 140 9TH 45 21st ###

3rd 139 10TH 48 22nd ###

4th 139 11th 49 23rd ###

5th 138 12th 51 24th ###

overall
2 gun

Competitor IBS points overall

101 0 N DQ 11.281 DQ DQ DQ 90 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 14 8 DQ DQ

102 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

103 Tony Parker Y 6.390 10.573 8.481 8 45 86.5 131.5 9 0 10 8 12 15 45 9

104 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

105 Lowell Yawn Y 5.851 14.999 10.425 15 44.5 89.5 134 8 2 5 9 17 11 42 8

106 James Graham N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

107 Larry Archer Y 8.635 DQ DQ DQ 47 DQ DQ DQ 0 17 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ

108 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

109 Art Lovering N 10.588 DQ DQ DQ 46 DQ DQ DQ 0 19 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ

110 Thomas Kosar Y 8.194 9.222 8.708 12 45.5 94.5 140 2 4 16 7 8 3 34 6

111 Mike Wilson Y 4.920 8.343 6.632 2 46 92 138 5 1 2 5 3 5 15 3

112 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

113 Rick Umberger N 5.371 DQ DQ DQ 43 DQ DQ DQ 0 4 12 DQ DQ DQ DQ

114 James Kimberly Y 6.271 8.936 7.603 6 41.5 94 135.5 7 2 8 16 7 4 35 7

115 Blake Wilson Y 6.294 8.399 7.346 4 49.5 89.5 139 4 5 9 1 4 9 23 4

201 Glenn Hiett Y 5.124 8.212 6.668 3 46.5 95 141.5 1 3 3 4 2 2 11 1

202 Gary Smith Y 6.093 11.803 8.948 13 42 87.5 129.5 14 2 6 14 15 14 49 11

203 Al Benaroach Y 6.913 10.048 8.480 7 41 89.5 130.5 11 2 12 18 11 10 51 12

204 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

205 Tim Broach N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

206 John Gaul Y 8.138 8.931 8.535 9 47 91 138 6 0 15 2 6 6 29 5

207 Scott Spelbring Y 6.620 10.741 8.681 11 41.5 89 130.5 12 1 11 17 13 13 54 14

208 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

209 Richard Sissel Y 6.257 8.812 7.534 5 37.5 81 118.5 16 0 7 20 5 16 48 10

210 Ronnie Milford Y 10.928 9.291 10.109 14 40 90 130 13 2 20 19 9 7 55 15

211 Lew Loyd Y 3.905 5.660 4.782 1 44 95 139 3 3 1 11 1 1 14 2

212 Steve Waldrep Y 7.494 DQ DQ DQ 42.5 DQ DQ DQ 0 13 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ

213 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

214 Chris Davis Y 7.973 9.385 8.679 10 42 89 131 10 1 14 15 10 12 51 13

215 Richard Hargett Y 9.330 12.998 11.164 16 44.5 80 124.5 15 2 18 10 16 17 61 16

Lowell Yawn

Tony Parker

Richard Sissel

Blake Wilson

Richard Sissel

Glenn Hiett

Thomas Kosar

Two gun score agg
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2 gun 
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LG 
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HG 
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Lew Loyd

Mike Wilson

LG 

group 
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LG 
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HG 
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rank

HG 
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rank

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

Glenn Hiett
Lew Loyd

Mike Wilson

Blake Wilson

John Gaul

Thomas Kosar

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

R
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A
Y

 #
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Chris Davis
Scott Spelbring

Ronnie Milford

Richard Hargett

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Gary Smith

Al Benaroach

R
EL

A
Y

 #
1

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

James Kimberly

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 7
RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Two Gun Overall Results

8/5/2023

Two gun group agg

Lew Loyd

Blake Wilson

Mike Wilson

Glenn Hiett



1ST 2 1ST 5.660 1ST 2

X 2nd 8.212 2ND 4

1ST 3 3rd 8.343 3RD 8 8

2ND 2 4th 8.399 4TH 11 11

3RD 2 5th 8.812 5TH 11 0

4TH 2 6th 8.931 6TH 12 0

5TH 1 7th 8.936 7TH 13 0

6TH 0 8th 9.222 8TH 16 0

7TH 2 9th 9.291 9TH 21 0

8TH 2 10th 9.385 10TH 21 0

11th 22 0

X 12th 22 0

1ST 97.00 3 1ST 97.00 5.287 13th 26

2ND 97.00 1 2nd 93.00 6.032 14th 27

3RD 97.00 1 3rd 87.00 6.771 15th 28 19

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

Y 101 96 2 7.295 3 1 84 15.267 6 6 90 8 2 11.281 14 22 12 0.200 0.200

N 102  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 103 90 10.470 7 6 83 10.675 7 5 87 15 0 10.573 12 27 14 0.000

N 104 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 105 92 1 14.232 5 7 87 15.766 5 7 90 11 1 14.999 17 28 15 0.000

N 106 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 107 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 108 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 110 97 1 9.297 2 3 92 1 9.146 2 4 95 3 2 9.222 8 11 5 0.000

Y 111 97 1 9.064 1 2 87 7.622 4 2 92 5 1 8.343 3 8 3 0.200 0.200

N 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 113 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 114 93 9.604 4 5 95 2 8.267 1 3 94 4 2 8.936 7 11 4 0.200 0.200

Y 115 91 2 9.350 6 4 88 7.447 3 1 90 9 2 8.399 4 13 7 0.200 0.200

Y 201 94 1 8.099 4 5 96 1 8.325 1 4 95 2 2 8.212 2 4 2 0.275 0.570 0.845

Y 202 93 2 8.113 7 6 82 15.492 9 10 88 14 2 11.803 15 29 16 0.000

Y 203 92 1 6.869 9 3 87 13.226 4 9 90 10 1 10.048 11 21 10 0.000

N 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 205 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 206 95 11.091 3 10 87 6.771 3 2 91 6 0 8.931 6 12 6 0.000

Y 207 94 1 8.362 5 7 84 13.120 7 8 89 13 1 10.741 13 26 13 0.000

N 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 209 80 6.797 11 2 82 10.826 8 6 81 16 0 8.812 5 21 9 0.000

Y 210 96 2 10.426 2 9 84 8.155 5 3 90 7 2 9.291 9 16 8 0.275 0.275

Y 211 97 3 5.287 1 1 93 6.032 2 1 95 1 3 5.660 1 2 1 0.275 0.275 0.570 1.120

Y 212 85 7.901 10 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 213 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 214 94 1 9.968 6 8 84 8.801 6 5 89 12 1 9.385 10 22 11 0.000

Y 215 92 2 13.994 8 11 68 12.001 10 7 80 17 2 12.998 16 33 17 0.000

Thomas Kosar

Bill Shaver

OVERALL 

PLACE

Ronnie Milford

Glenn Hiett

Bill Shaver

 

Tony Parker

Lew Loyd

Glenn Hiett

Thomas Kosar

James Kimberly

Mike Wilson

John Gaul

95.00 Mike Wilson Mike Wilson

94.00 John Gaul John Gaul

90.00 Ronnie Milford Richard Sissel

5.287

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Lowell Yawn

RELAY- 
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JUNIOR
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AGG
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RANK

GROUP 

AGG
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RANKCompetitor

X 
TOTAL

Mike Wilson

 

0

James Kimberly

Blake Wilson

0

0

 

0

Thomas Kosar

Glenn Hiett

Gary Smith

Al Benaroach

 

0

Lew Loyd

Steve Waldrep

 

Chris Davis

Richard Hargett

John Gaul

Scott Spelbring

 

Richard Sissel

Ronnie Milford

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 7

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA
8/5/2023

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL # of HG IBS 

shooters this 

match

95.00 Lew Loyd Lew Loyd

Glenn Hiett Glenn HiettHEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER

relay 1

95.00 Blake Wilson James Kimberly relay 2

94.50 Richard Sissel Thomas Kosar relay 3

relay 4

92.00 James Kimberly Blake Wilson relay 5

91.00 Thomas Kosar Ronnie Milford relay 6

relay 7

90.00 Chris Davis Al Benaroach relay 8

Chris Davis relay 9
HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP Bill Shaver relay 10

Lew Loyd Scott Spelbring

9.064 Lew Loyd Tony Parker

Lew Loyd

Mike Wilson

9.297 John Gaul Lowell Yawn total HG

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 IBS SOY POINTS Heavy 

Gun 

Total

R
EL

A
Y

 1
R

EL
A

Y
 2



1ST 3 1ST 3.905 1ST 7

X 2nd 4.920 2ND 7

1ST 3 3rd 5.124 3RD 10 10

2ND 0 4th 5.371 4TH 12 12

3RD 0 5th 5.851 5TH 14 0

4TH 1 6th 6.093 6TH 16 0

5TH 0 7th 6.257 7TH 17 0

6TH 0 8th 6.271 8TH 18 0

7TH 2 9th 6.294 9TH 20 0

8TH 0 10th 6.390 10TH 20 0

11th 23 0

X 12th 24 0

1ST 50.00 0 1ST 42 3.868 13th 25

2ND 50.00 3 2nd 46 3.941 14th 26

3RD 49.00 1 3rd 50 3.961 15th 27 22

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

N 101 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 102 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 103 43 8.487 6 7 47 4.292 5 2 45 8 0 6.390 10 18 8 0.000

N 104 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 105 40 5.763 8 2 49 1 5.939 3 4 45 9 1 5.851 5 14 5 0.000

Y 106 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 107 47 7.491 3 6 47 9.778 6 9 47 3 0 8.635 17 20 10 0.000

N 108 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 109 44 12.028 5 9 48 9.148 4 8 46 6 0 10.588 19 25 13 0.000

Y 110 47 1 9.625 2 8 44 1 6.762 7 7 46 7 2 8.194 16 23 11 0.000

Y 111 42 5.879 7 3 50 3.961 2 1 46 5 0 4.920 2 7 1 0.250 0.250

N 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 113 44 4.291 4 1 42 6.450 9 5 43 12 0 5.371 4 16 6 0.250 0.250

Y 114 40 6.026 9 4 43 6.516 8 6 42 16 0 6.271 8 24 12 0.000

Y 115 49 7.183 1 5 50 3 5.404 1 3 50 1 3 6.294 9 10 3 0.250 0.250 0.660 1.160

Y 201 49 1 5.830 1 2 44 4.418 7 3 47 4 1 5.124 3 7 2 0.300 0.300

Y 202 37 6.456 8 4 47 5.730 3 5 42 14 0 6.093 6 20 9 0.000

Y 203 34 6.633 11 5 48 1 7.193 1 7 41 18 1 6.913 12 30 19 0.300 0.300

N 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 205 DQ DQ DQ DQ 40 19.446 11 12 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 206 46 8.109 3 8 48 8.167 2 10 47 2 0 8.138 15 17 7 0.000

Y 207 37 8.001 9 7 46 5.239 5 4 42 17 0 6.620 11 28 16 0.000

N 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 209 38 6.434 7 3 37 6.079 12 6 38 20 0 6.257 7 27 15 0.000

Y 210 37 8.379 10 9 43 13.476 9 11 40 19 0 10.928 20 39 20 0.000

Y 211 46 3.941 2 1 42 3.868 10 1 44 11 0 3.905 1 12 4 0.300 0.300 0.660 1.260

Y 212 42 6.846 4 6 43 8.142 8 9 43 13 0 7.494 13 26 14 0.000

N 213 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 214 40 11.777 6 11 44 4.169 6 2 42 15 0 7.973 14 29 18 0.000

Y 215 42 11.331 5 10 47 7.328 4 8 45 10 0 9.330 18 28 17 0.000

Light 

Gun 

Total

relay 10

total LG

IBS SOY POINTS

Gary Smith
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Thomas Kosar
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Art Lovering
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relay 2
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relay 4

relay 5

Lew Loyd

Lowell Yawn

Rick Umberger

John Gaul

Tony Parker

Glenn Hiett

John Gaul

Larry Archer

Glenn Hiett

Mike Wilson

Art Lovering

Thomas Kosar

Tony Parker

Mike Wilson

James Kimberly

Blake Wilson

Tony Parker

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP

Lew Loyd

Lew Loyd

Mike Wilson
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ROOKIE, 
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JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 7

8/5/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Blake Wilson

Blake Wilson relay 1

Mike Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Glenn Hiett

Blake Wilson

# of LG IBS 

shooters this 

matchLIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

OVERALL 

PLACE

 

Rick Umberger

Competitor

James Kimberly

Blake Wilson

Glenn Hiett

Larry Archer

 

Art Lovering

Thomas Kosar

Mike Wilson

TARGET 1 TARGET 2

 

Tony Parker

 

Lowell Yawn

James Graham
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Scott Spelbring

 

Richard Sissel
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Al Benaroach
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49.50

49.50

47.00

47.00

46.50

46.00

46.00

45.50

45.00

3.961

5.404

5.830

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE

Lew Loyd

Mike Wilson

Glenn Hiett

Rick Umberger

Lowell Yawn

Gary Smith

Richard Sissel

X 
TOTAL



X

1ST 48.00 2 1ST 4.516 1ST 2

2ND 45.50 0 2nd 6.746 2ND 4

3RD 43.00 3 3rd 7.611 3RD 6

4TH 43.00 0 4th 8.086 4TH 8

5TH 42.00 0 5th 8.442 5TH 13

6TH 40.50 1 6th 10.501 6TH 14

7TH 39.50 0 7th 12.674 7TH 14

8TH 38.00 0 8th 13.887 8TH 15

9TH 35.00 0 9th 17.495 9TH 16

10TH 35.00 1 10th 23.473 10TH 18

11th #N/A #N/A 11th #N/A 11th #N/A

12th #N/A #N/A 12th #N/A 12th #N/A

13th #N/A #N/A 13th #N/A 13th #N/A

14th #N/A #N/A 14th #N/A 14th #N/A

15th #N/A #N/A 15th #N/A 15th #N/A

Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK

101 44 15.434 5 8 35 12.340 3 8 39.50 7 0 13.887 8 15 8

102 48 4.613 2 2 38 11.558 4 7 43.00 4 0 8.086 4 8 4

103 34 7.435 9 3 36 9.449 6 5 35.00 9 0 8.442 5 14 6

104 47 3 9.937 3 5 39 5.284 8 3 43.00 3 3 7.611 3 6 3

105 49 1 4.269 1 1 47 1 4.763 10 1 48.00 1 2 4.516 1 2 1

106 41 11.172 7 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

107 42 18.457 6 10 42 16.532 2 9 42.00 5 0 17.495 9 14 7

108 46 8.293 4 4 45 5.198 9 2 45.50 2 0 6.746 2 4 2

109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

110 26 12.268 11 7 44 1 8.733 7 4 35.00 10 1 10.501 6 16 9

111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

112 34 23.527 10 11 42 23.418 1 10 38.00 8 0 23.473 10 18 10

113 38 15.849 8 9 43 1 9.498 5 6 40.50 6 1 12.674 7 13 5

114 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

115 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Chris Davis Tact

Steve Waldrep Tact
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Robert Smith Fact

Bill Shaver Tact

Cliff Odum
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IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 7

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA
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PLACE
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ROOKIE, FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

#N/A

X 
TOTAL

GROUP 

AGG

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

#N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG

Ronnie Milford

Art Lovering

Scott Spelbring

Bill Shaver Tact Cliff Odum

Tadd Eubanks Fact Bill Shaver Tact

Cliff Odum Robert Smith Fact

Robert Smith Fact Steve Waldrep Tact

Scott Spelbring Scott Spelbring

Chris Davis Tact Chris Davis Tact

Ronnie Milford

Art Lovering Art Lovering

TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Ronnie Milford

Bill Shaver Tact

Chris Davis Tact

Steve Waldrep Tact

Scott Spelbring

Ronnie Milford

Tadd Eubanks Fact

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Jeff Johnson

Tadd Eubanks Fact

Robert Smith Fact


